## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Sharad Murdande				02/19/2007			
Taehee Kim				04/13/2007			
Sinil Kim				07/21/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SkyePharma Inc.						
Street Address:	10450 Science Center Drive						
City:	San Diego						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92121						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11097		11097	756				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (760)294-5161							
	e sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (760) 294-5160							
Email: diane@mm-ip.com							
Correspondent Name: Mastermind IP Law P.C.   Address Line 1: 421 Santa Marina Court							
Address Line 4:			LIFORNIA 92029				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0001-041002.CONWO				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Diane L. Gardner				
Total Attachments: 3 source=2007051602#page1.tif source=2007051602#page2.tif							

REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0116

500278588

PATENT REEL: 019305 FRAME: 0117

Attorney Docket No0001-041002.CONWO Assigment Page 1 5 5 5 6 5 5

La Jolla, 1A 92037

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, SINIL KIM of Solana Beach, CA 92705, TAEHEE KIM of Los Angeles, CA 90036, and SHARAD MURDANDE of Groton, CT 06340 hereby assign to: SKYEPHARMA INC., having a place of business at 10450 Science Center Drive, San Diego, CA 92121; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SUSTAINED-RELEASE LIPOSOMAL ANESTHETIC COMPOSITIONS, filed 01 April 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>11/097,756</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>La Jolla</u> this 21 st day of July .20 05 1.0 D 7-21-05 SINIL KIM

\_L.S.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	. seal at,
this_	13 day of <u>APRIL</u> , 200	7
	Jah Hi	L.S.
	TABLEE KIM /	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at \_\_\_\_\_\_, this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_

SHARAD MURDANDE

1732.doc

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at		,
this	day of, 20		
	TAEHEE KIM		L.S.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Waterford,	<u> </u>
this _	19 day of February, 2007		
	Shaned Mundande		L.S.
	ARARAD MURDANDE		

1732.doc